

## Ai Tong School Alumni Association Youth Group

Dear Graduates of Ai Tong School,

One of the main objectives to set up the Ai Tong School Alumni Association Youth Group

(ATSAA Youth Group) is to provide a platform for young graduates of Ai Tong School like yourselves to continue to foster ties with the Ai Tong family and promote the spirit of contributing back to their alma mater.

You will be able to reminisce with your ex-teachers, stay connected with your ex-classmates and to share your experiences with the juniors through participation in some of the school events.

You can make a difference.

If you are graduates of Ai Tong School and under 21 years old, come join us to be part of ATSAA Youth Group Today!

You may click <u>here</u> to complete the online registration. If you are under the age of 18, parent/guardian consent is required. Please download a copy of the parent/guardian consent form and email to us at youthgroup@ai-tong-alumni.org.sg.

We look forward to welcoming you on board as a youth member to stay connected with our Ai Tong Family!

## Footnote:

- Youth Group members may at any time convert their youth membership to that of full membership by paying the membership fee at the time of application, and submit the full member application
- Youth membership will terminate on 31st December of the year the member reaches the age of 21 or when they become a full member.